Condensed Specifications
Axles, Transaxles, Driveshafts, Transmissions,
Torque Converters, and Electronic Controls
Construction Agriculture Mining Forestry Material Handling Outdoor Power Equipment and Leisure/Utility Vehicles
1
Introduction    .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Outdoor Power Equipment .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4
 Leisure/Utility Vehicle Transaxles  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4

66.140 in to 70.870 in
275 Yes Yes
Agricultural Planetary Axle Model Number Nomenclature
Agricultural Planetary Axles
Axle Output in KNm
AGRICULTURE
Bogie Drive
Engine Power
in HP
3 DIGIT
B = Bogie Drive
D = Side Drive
F = Front Truck Drive Steer
K = Suspended Axle
M =  Non-Planetary Steer
(single reduction)
N =  Non-Planetary Rigid
(single reduction)
R = Drive Rigid
S = Drive Steer
T = Tandem
019   R   12
Specifications continued on next page
A
B
Model 750 shown
8
AGRICULTURAL PLANETARY AXLES (cont.)
Product
Model
Generic
Designa-
tion
Engine
HP
Max Output Available
Planetary
Ratio
Ratio
Range
(Overall)
Steer
Angle
Flange
to
Flange A
BCD
B
Brakes
Multidisc
Differential
LockNm ft-lb
733 130S32 130 32,000 23,600 6.000 13.12 to 19.09 55º
1680 mm to 1800 mm
66.140 in to 70.870 in
275 Yes Yes
750 200S56 200 56,000 41,300 6.000 13.29 to 20.40 55º
1780 mm to 1892 mm
70.080 in to 74.490 in
325 Yes Yes
755 230S59 250 62,000 45,700
6.000 to
6.350
12.16 to 21.00 52º
1780 mm to 1995 mm
70.080 in to 78.540 in
325 Yes Yes
760 280S65 280 65,000 47,900 6.400 17.37 52º
1882 mm
74.090 in
425 No Yes
760 300S65 300 65,000 47,900 6.400 15.75 to 16.80 55º
1892 mm

26S65
15,000 33,750 64,950 47,905 6.000 14.800 to 22.000 4000 1850 72.830 335 13.190
Industrial Planetary Axle Model Number Nomenclature
Planetary Steer
Model 212HD shown
Axle Output in KNm
B = Bogie Drive
D = Side Drive
F = Front Truck Drive Steer
K = Suspended Axle
M =  Non-Planetary Steer
(single reduction)
N =  Non-Planetary Rigid
(single reduction)
R = Drive Rigid
S = Drive Steer
T = Tandem
019   R   12
CONSTRUCTION
2 DIGIT
Bevel Set
Diameter (cm)
Industrial Planetary Axles – Compact
11
INDUSTRIAL PLANETARY RIGID AXLES – COMPACT
Product/
Generic
Model
Nominal
G.A.W.
Rating
Kg
Nominal
G.A.W.
Rating
lb
Max
Output
Nm
Max
Output
ft-lb
Planetary
Ratio
Ratio
Range
(Overall)
Input
RPM
A B
mm in mm in
110
17R12
3,500 7,700 12,000 8,850 4.235 10.400 to 15.400 4000
1010
1530
39.760
60.230
205 8.070
111
19R14
5,500 12,375 14,000 10,318 4.235 10.400 to 15.400 4000
1010
1920
39.760
75.590
205 8.070
111HD
19R20